



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 687/2024**

SHWETA GOEL AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Sunny Arora Advocate**

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Vineet Yadav, Advocate for D-1
to D-4**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% 17.03.2025

I.A. 6812/2025, I.A. 6813/2025, I.A. 6814/2025

1. Learned Counsel for Defendant Nos.1 to 4 prays for an adjournment.
2. List on 29.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 17, 2025

S. Zakir