



\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 687/2024**

SHWETA GOEL AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Ms. Rinku
Narula and Mr. Sunny Arora, Advocates.

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Vineet Yadav, Advocate for
Defendants No.1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% 02.04.2025

CCP(O) 32/2025

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Vineet Yadav accepts notice on behalf of Defendants No.1 to 4.
3. Let copy of the contempt petition be supplied to learned counsel for Defendants No.1 to 4 within two days from today.
4. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 29.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 2, 2025

B.S. Rohella