



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 687/2024**
SHWETA GOEL AND ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Mr. Sunny Arora, Mr. Anugrah Ekka and Mr. Kanishk Taneja, Advocates.

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Mayank Aggarwal, Advocate for D-1 to D-4.
Mr. Atul Agarwal and Mr. Mayank Sethi, Advocates for D-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **29.07.2025**
CCP(O) 32/2025 & I.A. 6812-6814/2025

List on 12.09.2025.

JULY 29, 2025/RW

JYOTI SINGH, J