



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 687/2024 & I.A. 19184/2025 and I.A. 19185/2025**
SHWETA GOEL AND ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula and Mr.
Sunny Arora, Advs. (Mob:
9871643754).

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr, Ankit Singh Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer provided.

1. Re-notify the captioned IAs for further proceedings on date already fixed i.e. **30.10.2025**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 7, 2025

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)