



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 687/2024**

SHWETA GOEL AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Bhupesh Narula and Mr. Sunny Arora, Advocates**

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Mayank Aggarwal, Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Mr. Lokesh Raj, Ms. Divyanshi Dikshit, Advocates for D-1 to 4
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Mr. Mayank Sethi, Advocates for R-5**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% 05.12.2025

CCP(O) 32/2025 & I.A. 6812/2025

1. In view of the multiple Special Benches, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 21.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

Prateek