



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 687/2024, CCP(O) 32/2025 & I.A. 6812/2025**

SHWETA GOEL AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Ms. Rinku Narula, Mr. Anugrah Ekka and Mr. Kanishk Taneja, Advs.

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Mayank Aggarwal and Mr. Pradeep Kr. Aggarwal, Advs.
Mr. Atul Agrawal and Mr. Mayank Sethi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
21.04.2026

%

1. The court time is over.
2. Put up on 19.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 21, 2026/Pa