



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010552152024

+ **CS(OS) 687/2024, CCP(O) 32/2025 & I.A. 11672/2026**

SHWETA GOEL AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Ms. Rinku
Narula & Mr. Sunny Arora, Advs.

versus

KAMINI GOEL AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mayank Aggarwal, Mr. Pranav Sethi
& Mr. Vedant, Advs. for D1 to 4.
Mr. Atul Agarwal & Mr. Mayank
Sethi, Advs. for D5 with D5 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

I.A. 6812/2025

1. Issue notice.
2. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed for completion of pleadings.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2026

Ch